

Designation of Authority Under Regulation 7.006

Date:	October 20, 2022
Person Designating Authority:	Stacy Volnick
Title:	Chief Operating Officer and Vice President, Administrative Affairs
Person to Whom Authority is Designated:	Dr. Larry Faerman
Title:	Vice President for Student Affairs
Div/Dept/College:	Divisions of Administrative Affairs and Student Affairs
Duration: (Insert dates or circle "until revoked")	Until revoked
Limitations or exclusions (if any):	None
Designation:	The Vice President of Administrative Affairs is responsible for reviewing appeals of trespass warnings issued to non-university persons, and requests for reconsideration of trespass warnings issued to university and non-university persons, pursuant to Regulation 7.008. In accordance with the authority set forth in Regulation 7.008, I hereby designate the Vice President for Student Affairs to review such appeals and requests for reconsideration.
Signature of Designating Authority:	
All designations automatically expire without further action if the person to whom authority has been designated leaves FAU or changes positions within FAU.	
All designations may be revoked by the designating party or his/her successor at any time by signing below:	
Signature Revoking Authority: By: Date: Title:	